1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 SMR
4	
5	By: Senator Laverty
6	
7	
8	SENATE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	HONORING THE MEMORY AND MOURNING THE LOSS OF MARK
10	A. MOSELEY.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	HONORING THE MEMORY AND MOURNING THE
14	LOSS OF MARK A. MOSELEY.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, on January 2, 2004, Mark A. Moseley of Jasper, Arkansas, died
18	near Harrison at the age of sixty-six (66); and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley was born July 24, 1937, in Russellville, Arkansas
21	the son of Bedford M. Moseley and Mary Sue (Littleton) Moseley; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley was a veteran of the United States Air Force; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley worked for the National Park Service for thirty-
26	seven (37) years in Arizona, New Mexico, Washington, Wyoming, and Arkansas;
27	and
28	
29	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley moved to Newton County, Arkansas, in 1976 and
30	worked as a park ranger there until his retirement in 1999; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley also served as a Pruitt district ranger for
33	fifteen (15) years, and had 2001 tactical baton certification as well as
34	numerous other self-defense certifications; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley was active in the Drug Abuse Resistance Education



9

1	("DARE") program at area schools, and was a firearms instructor; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, in 2000, Mr. Moseley went to work as a security guard for
4	Superior Security Service in Harrison and was a visitor protection specialist
5	at the Boone County federal building;
6	
7	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley was preceded in death by his mother, Mary Sue
8	(Littleton) Jordan; and
9	
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley was married to his surviving spouse, Inas
11	(Raulston) Watson, on January 1, 1991, in Eureka Springs; and
12	
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Moseley is also survived by his son, Matthew Moseley and
14	wife, Beth of Dardanelle; son, Andrew Moseley of Seattle, Washington; son,
15	Larry Watson of Jasper; son, Rick Watson and wife, Jamie of Harrison;
16	brother, Richard Moseley and sister, Sue Ann Bowers of Bartlett, Tennessee;
17	grandchildren, Ryan and Kayla Watson, Adriann and Camden Watson, Lauren Beth
18	Moseley; and four (4) other grandchildren,
19	
20	NOW THEREFORE,
21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
22	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
23	
24	THAT the Senate of the Eighty-fourth General Assembly of the State of
25	Arkansas honors the memory of Mark A. Moseley and mourns his passing.
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	